CITY OF LAREDO
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CAEA No. 1 & Change Order No. 1

FY24-ENG-47 Springfield Ave. Extension Phase 4 Project

CONTRACTOR: ALC Construction Co., Inc.
3706 Flores Ave
Laredo, Texas, 78041

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications. This
document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract shall apply thereto.

Contingency

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QTY |UNIT PRICH] TOTAL
1 TRMS RAS Inspections LS 1 $ 1,540.00 | $ 1,540.00
2 6" PVC Pipe Crossing with Risers LF 74 $ 50.00| $ 3,700.00
3 Horizonaral Construction Joints for Street LS 1 $ 6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00
CAEA No.1 Total $ 11,740.00
Change Order
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QTY |UNIT PRICH] TOTAL
1 Contingency Not used LS 1 $  (28,260.00)| $ (28,260.00)
Contingency Amount as per Contract $40,000
CAEA No.1 Approved $11,740.00
Remaining Contingency Amount $28,260.00
Total Contract Amount $765,299.00
Revised Contract Amount $737,039.00
Original Contract Time 90 Working Days
Revised Contract Time 90 Working Days

Justification:

The RAS inspection was added due to compliance with ADA standards that the city must comply with. The
crossings was due to an error in the bid schedule. The plans call for 2-6" line crossings that span the length of the
street pavement (40" plus some additional feet for clearance. This would give us the 92 LF shown in the bid
schedule. However, this would place the conduits between the sidewalk, so the conduit length was extended so
the sidewalk would not be disturbed in future connections. The plans do not call for horizontal construction
joints, but they are needed in order to keep the structure from cracking.

Recommended by: Accepted by:

Jesus Reyes, EIT Daniel Alverado

City of Laredo Engineering ALC Constructino Co., Inc.
Date: Date:

FY24-ENG-47 Springfield Ave. Extension Phase 4 Project
Contingency Allowance Expenditure Authorization No.1



Recommended by:

Recommended by:

Jed A. Brown

Chair of the WC-CL RMA
Board Directors

Date:

Recommended by:

Eliud De Los Santos, PE

City Engineer
Date:

APPROVED BY:

Wayne Nance, PE
Porras Nance Engineering

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Joseph Neeb
City Manager

Date:

ATTEST:

Xavier Charles
Assistant City Attorney

Date:

Mario Maldonado, Jr.
City Secretary

Date:

FY24-ENG-47 Springfield Ave. Extension Phase 4 Project

Contingency Allowance Expenditure Authorization No.1



